San Bernardino Community College
District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: OCTOBER 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
12-401 10/1/12 Petty Theft Auditorium 10/1/12 11:37am Report taken
12-404 10/1/12 Medical Aid Student Health 10/1/12 4:17pm Transported for treatment
12-402 10/1/12 Petty Theft ADSS 10/1/12 6:15pm Report taken
10/1/12 Suspicious Person Mt. Vernon 10/1/12 6:25pm Unfounded
14-403 10/1/12 Disturbance College Ave. 10/1/12 6:30pm Arrested
10/1/12 Health & Safety/Marijuana Baseball Field 10/1/12 7:56pm Advised
10/2/12 Traffic Stop/Obey Posted Signs Esperanza St. 10/2/12 9:33am Advised
10/2/12 Traffic Collision Parking Lot #10 10/2/12 11:22am Information exchanged
12-405 10/2/12 Suspicious Circumstance Police Station 10/2/12 12:10pm Report taken
10/2/12 Suspicious Person Esperanza St. 10/2/12 1:12pm Unfounded
10/3/12 Traffic Stop/Obey Posted Signs Parking Lot #1 10/3/12 10:36am Advised
10/3/12 Suspicious Circumstance Parking Lot #8 10/3/12 5:36pm Unfounded
12-406 10/4/12  Petty Theft Liberal Arts 108 10/4/12 11:43am Report taken
12-407 10/4/12 Medical Aid Women's Gym 10/4/12 12:40pm Report taken
12-409 10/5/12 Medical Aid Mt. Vernon 10/5/12 8:23am Transported for treatment
10/5/12 Skateboarders on Campus Parking Lot #2 10/5/12 4:25pm Unable to locate
12-410 10/6/12 Vandalism Technical Bldg 10/6/12 3:58pm Report taken
10/7/12 Skateboarders on Campus Library 10/7/12 2:15pm Advised
12-411 10/8/12 Medical Aid Police Station 10/8/12 10:30am Transported for treatment
12-412 10/8/12 Grand Theft Auto Esperanza St. 10/8/12 2:10pm Report taken

1 Last updated 11/1/2012



San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: OCTOBER 2012

12-413

12-414

12-415

12-416

12-417

12-418

12-419

12-422
12-421

12-423

12-424

10/8/12
10/8/12
10/8/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/10/12
10/11/12
10/11/12
10/11/12
10/12/12
10/13/12
10/14/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/16/12
10/16/12

Petty Theft

Health & Safety/Marijuana
Assault
Disturbance
Medical Aid
Suspicious Person
Missing Person
Suspicious Person
Vandalism
Suspicious Person
Petty Theft

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Petty Theft

Vehicle Burglary

No incidents to report

No incidents to report

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Vehicle/Exp. Reg.

Disturbance
Petty Theft
Disturbance

Grand Theft Auto

Library
Parking Lot #7
Mill/Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon

Art Bldg
Campus Center
Police Station
Mt. Vernon

K Street

Liberal Arts
Women's Gym

Physical Sci

Near Library
Parking Lot #9

Technical Bldg
Parking Lot #4
Greek Theater
Parking Lot #11
ADSS

Parking Lot #4

10/8/12
10/8/12
10/8/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/9/12
10/10/12
10/11/12
10/11/12
10/11/12
10/12/12
10/13/12
10/14/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/16/12
10/16/12

3:36pm
S5:45pm
6:15pm
9:27am
1:24pm
4:45pm
S5:10pm
8:55pm
12:43pm
9:00pm
1:46pm
10:55am
12:24pm
5:20pm

4:43pm
8:59am
1:24pm
7:51pm
4:23pm
3:50pm

Report taken
Cited

Referred to SB Police
Report taken
Report taken
Unable to locate
Person located
Arrested

Report taken
Unable to locate
Report taken

Area checked clear

Report taken

Report taken

Advised
Cited
Advised
Unfounded
Advised

Report taken

Last updated 11/1/2012




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: OCTOBER 2012

12-426

12-427

12-428

12-429
12-430
12-431
12-432
12-433

12-434

12-436

12-438

12-441

10/17/12
10/17/12
10/17/12
10/18/12
10/18/12
10/18/12
10/19/12
10/19/12
10/20/12
10/21/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/23/12
10/23/12
10/24/12
10/24/12
10/24/12
10/25/12
10/25/12
10/25/12

Suspicious Person/Trespassing
Sexual Assault
Disturbance

Medical Aid

Disturbance

Vehicle Burglary
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Grand Theft Auto
Suspicious Person

Student Conduct

Medical Aid

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Suspicious Circumstance
Grand Theft Auto
Suspicious Person

Traffic Collision

Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Emergency Phone Hang-up
Suspicious Vehicle/No Plates

Trespassing/Illegal Dumping

Grant Street
Handball Courts
Parking Lot #1
Library
Campus Center
Parking Lot #3
Auditorium

Art Bldg
Esperanza St.
Parking Lot #8
Campus Center
North Hall
Parking Lot #1
Campus Center
K Street
Parking Lot #1
Parking Lot #2
Campus Center
Esperanza St.
Library

Snyder Gym
Parking Lot #7
Parking Lot #3
Parking Lot #5

10/17/12
10/17/12
10/17/12
10/18/12
10/18/12
10/18/12
10/19/12
10/19/12
10/20/12
10/21/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/22/12
10/23/12
10/23/12
10/24/12
10/24/12
10/24/12
10/25/12
10/25/12
10/25/12

6:25pm
9:55pm
10:00pm
3:00pm
3:29pm
4:03pm
1:08pm
8:24pm
2:00pm
7:50pm
10:25am
11:25am
2:09pm
12:15pm
4:07pm
4:17pm
8:25am
4:21pm
4:25pm
5:39pm
9:35pm
6:40pm
7:45pm
11:15pm

Advised

Report taken

Advised

Transported for treatment
Advised

Unfounded

Unable to locate

Advised

Report taken

Advised

Report taken

Refused transport

Cited

Report taken

Report taken

Advised

Cited

Medical attention declined
Unfounded

Transported for treatment
Report taken

Area checked clear
Vehicle Towed

Advised

Last updated 11/1/2012




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: OCTOBER 2012

10/26/12 Emergency Phone Hang-up Parking Lot #7 10/26/12 5:00pm Area checked clear
12-443 10/27/12 Grand Theft Auto Parking Lot #3 10/27/12 10:20pm Report taken
10/28/12 No incidents to report 10/28/12
12-444 10/29/12 Vandalism Technical Bldg 10/29/12 9:40am Report taken
12-446 10/29/12 Medical Aid North Hall Bldg 10/29/12 9:50am Transported for treatment
12-445 10/29/12 Indecent Exposure North Hall Bldg 10/29/12 10:17am Arrested
12-447 10/29/12 Suspicious Person Parking Lot #8 10/29/12 4:08pm Arrested
12-448 10/29/12 Petty Theft Athletic Field 10/29/12 5:09pm Report taken
10/30/12 Suspicious Person Cafeteria 10/30/12 9:39am Unfounded
10/30/12 Suspicious Person Swap Meet Lot 10/30/12 12:09pm Gone on arrival
12-451 10/30/12 Attempted Vehicle Burglary Grant Street 10/30/12 1:34pm Report taken
12-453 10/30/12 Information Report Police Station 10/30/12 2:30pm Report taken
12-452 10/30/12 Petty Theft North Hall Bldg 10/30/12 3:01pm Report taken
12-448 10/30/12 Warrant Police Station 10/30/12 4:11pm Arrested
10/31/12 Trespassing Technical Bldg 10/31/12 4:32pm Advised
10/31/12 Suspicious Person Snyder Gym 10/31/12 7:29pm Unable to locate
4 Last updated 11/1/2012




	Sheet1

