## San Bernardino Community College District Police

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-401	10/1/12	Petty Theft	Auditorium	10/1/12	11:37am	Report taken
12-404	10/1/12	Medical Aid	Student Health	10/1/12	4:17pm	Transported for treatment
					-	-
12-402	10/1/12	Petty Theft	ADSS	10/1/12	6:15pm	Report taken
	10/1/12	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	10/1/12	6:25pm	Unfounded
14-403	10/1/12	Disturbance	College Ave.	10/1/12	6:30pm	Arrested
	10/1/12	Health & Safety/Marijuana	Baseball Field	10/1/12	7:56pm	Advised
	10/2/12	Traffic Stop/Obey Posted Signs	Esperanza St.	10/2/12	9:33am	Advised
	10/2/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #10	10/2/12	11:22am	Information exchanged
12-405	10/2/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Police Station	10/2/12	12:10pm	Report taken
	10/2/12	Suspicious Person	Esperanza St.	10/2/12	1:12pm	Unfounded
	10/3/12	Traffic Stop/Obey Posted Signs	Parking Lot #1	10/3/12	10:36am	Advised
	10/3/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #8	10/3/12	5:36pm	Unfounded
12-406	10/4/12	Petty Theft	Liberal Arts 108	10/4/12	11:43am	Report taken
12-407	10/4/12	Medical Aid	Women's Gym	10/4/12	12:40pm	Report taken
12-409	10/5/12	Medical Aid	Mt. Vernon	10/5/12	8:23am	Transported for treatment
	10/5/12	Skateboarders on Campus	Parking Lot #2	10/5/12	4:25pm	Unable to locate
12-410	10/6/12	Vandalism	Technical Bldg	10/6/12	3:58pm	Report taken
	10/7/12	Skateboarders on Campus	Library	10/7/12	2:15pm	Advised
12-411	10/8/12	Medical Aid	Police Station	10/8/12	10:30am	Transported for treatment
12-412	10/8/12	Grand Theft Auto	Esperanza St.	10/8/12	2:10pm	Report taken

## San Bernardino Community College District Police

12-413	10/8/12	Petty Theft	Library	10/8/12	3:36pm	Report taken
12-414	10/8/12	Health & Safety/Marijuana	Parking Lot #7	10/8/12	5:45pm	Cited
	10/8/12	Assault	Mill/Mt. Vernon	10/8/12	6:15pm	Referred to SB Police
12-415	10/9/12	Disturbance	Mt. Vernon	10/9/12	9:27am	Report taken
12-416	10/9/12	Medical Aid	Art Bldg	10/9/12	1:24pm	Report taken
	10/9/12	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	10/9/12	4:45pm	Unable to locate
	10/9/12	Missing Person	Police Station	10/9/12	5:10pm	Person located
12-417	10/9/12	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	10/9/12	8:55pm	Arrested
12-418	10/9/12	Vandalism	K Street	10/9/12	12:43pm	Report taken
	10/9/12	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	10/9/12	9:00pm	Unable to locate
12-419	10/10/12	Petty Theft	Women's Gym	10/10/12	1:46pm	Report taken
	10/11/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Physical Sci	10/11/12	10:55am	Area checked clear
12-422	10/11/12	Petty Theft	Near Library	10/11/12	12:24pm	Report taken
12-421	10/11/12	Vehicle Burglary	Parking Lot #9	10/11/12	5:20pm	Report taken
	10/12/12	No incidents to report		10/12/12		
	10/13/12	No incidents to report		10/13/12		
	10/14/12	Suspicious Person	Technical Bldg	10/14/12	4:43pm	Advised
12-423	10/15/12	Suspicious Vehicle/Exp. Reg.	Parking Lot #4	10/15/12	8:59am	Cited
	10/15/12	Disturbance	Greek Theater	10/15/12	1:24pm	Advised
	10/15/12	Petty Theft	Parking Lot #11	10/15/12	7:51pm	Unfounded
	10/16/12	Disturbance	ADSS	10/16/12	4:23pm	Advised
12-424	10/16/12	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot #4	10/16/12	5:50pm	Report taken

# San Bernardino Community College District Police

	10/17/12	Suspicious Person/Trespassing	Grant Street	10/17/12	6:25pm	Advised
12-426	10/17/12	Sexual Assault	Handball Courts	10/17/12	9:55pm	Report taken
	10/17/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #1	10/17/12	10:00pm	Advised
12-427	10/18/12	Medical Aid	Library	10/18/12	3:00pm	Transported for treatment
	10/18/12	Disturbance	Campus Center	10/18/12	3:29pm	Advised
	10/18/12	Vehicle Burglary	Parking Lot #3	10/18/12	4:03pm	Unfounded
	10/19/12	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	10/19/12	1:08pm	Unable to locate
	10/19/12	Suspicious Person	Art Bldg	10/19/12	8:24pm	Advised
12-428	10/20/12	Grand Theft Auto	Esperanza St.	10/20/12	2:00pm	Report taken
	10/21/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #8	10/21/12	7:50pm	Advised
12-429	10/22/12	Student Conduct	Campus Center	10/22/12	10:25am	Report taken
12-430	10/22/12	Medical Aid	North Hall	10/22/12	11:25am	Refused transport
12-431	10/22/12	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Parking Lot #1	10/22/12	2:09pm	Cited
12-432	10/22/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	10/22/12	12:15pm	Report taken
12-433	10/22/12	Grand Theft Auto	K Street	10/22/12	4:07pm	Report taken
	10/22/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #1	10/22/12	4:17pm	Advised
12-434	10/23/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #2	10/23/12	8:25am	Cited
	10/23/12	Medical Aid	Campus Center	10/23/12	4:21pm	Medical attention declined
	10/24/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza St.	10/24/12	4:25pm	Unfounded
12-436	10/24/12	Medical Aid	Library	10/24/12	5:39pm	Transported for treatment
12-438	10/24/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Snyder Gym	10/24/12	9:35pm	Report taken
	10/25/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Parking Lot #7	10/25/12	6:40pm	Area checked clear
12-441	10/25/12	Suspicious Vehicle/No Plates	Parking Lot #3	10/25/12	7:45pm	Vehicle Towed
	10/25/12	Trespassing/Illegal Dumping	Parking Lot #5	10/25/12	11:15pm	Advised

	10/26/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Parking Lot #7	10/26/12	5:00pm	Area checked clear
12-443	10/27/12	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot #3	10/27/12	10:20pm	Report taken
	10/28/12	No incidents to report		10/28/12		
12-444	10/29/12	Vandalism	Technical Bldg	10/29/12	9:40am	Report taken
12-446	10/29/12	Medical Aid	North Hall Bldg	10/29/12	9:50am	Transported for treatment
12-445	10/29/12	Indecent Exposure	North Hall Bldg	10/29/12	10:17am	Arrested
12-447	10/29/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #8	10/29/12	4:08pm	Arrested
12-448	10/29/12	Petty Theft	Athletic Field	10/29/12	5:09pm	Report taken
	10/30/12	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	10/30/12	9:39am	Unfounded
	10/30/12	Suspicious Person	Swap Meet Lot	10/30/12	12:09pm	Gone on arrival
12-451	10/30/12	Attempted Vehicle Burglary	Grant Street	10/30/12	1:34pm	Report taken
12-453	10/30/12	Information Report	Police Station	10/30/12	2:30pm	Report taken
12-452	10/30/12	Petty Theft	North Hall Bldg	10/30/12	3:01pm	Report taken
12-448	10/30/12	Warrant	Police Station	10/30/12	4:11pm	Arrested
	10/31/12	Trespassing	Technical Bldg	10/31/12	4:32pm	Advised
	10/31/12	Suspicious Person	Snyder Gym	10/31/12	7:29pm	Unable to locate